2119666
501901
\$40.00
Ξ

	RKS ONLY
the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple Name of conveying party(ies):	
Hameor conveying party(les).	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
gStar Financial Services, PCA	Name: Farm Credit Services of Minnesota Valley, PCA
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
☐ Genees Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: P.O. Box 1560
☐ Corpolation —	3881 Abbott Drive
☑ Other Federally Chartered Instrumentality) City: Willmar State: MN ZIP: 56201
dditional name s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	The second control of
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) citizenşhip ☐ Association
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☑ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	General Partnership
☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership
ecution Date(s): February 4, 2003	☐ Other
is	If assignee is not domiclied in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	B. Trademark No(s)
A. Trademark Application No(s).	•
	2,119,666
Additional numbers attached Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	
document should be mailed;	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Christopher R. Hilberg - Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: 3300 Plaza VII Building	 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 45 South Seventh Street	Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any
City: Minnelapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402	overpayment to deposit account.
Our File No. 14948/1	Deposit account number:
	50-1901
<u> " </u>	(Allech duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)

TRADEMARK v01 08/26/2003

700041888

REEL: 002707 FRAME: 0312

ASSIGNMENT

The Assignor, AgSter Financial Services, PCA, a federally chartered instrumentality, whose address is 1921 Premier Drive, Mankato, MN 56001, for value received by this assignment assigns, transfers and sets over to the Assignee, Farm Credit Services of Minnesota Valley, PCA, whose post office address is 3881 Abbott Drive, P.O. Box 1560, Willmar, MN 56201 and to the heirs, successors, and assigns of the Assignee the following agreements:

- A Security Agreement Pledged Collateral made by Marco DeBruin and Kelly A.
 DeBruin, as Debtor(s), dated December 16, 2002, and together with all right and
 interest in the security therein described, and to the debt thereby secured.
- A Designation Agreement made by Marco DeBruin and Kelly A, DeBruin, dated December 16, 2002, attached to the Security Agreement Pledged Collateral identified in paragraph 1, above,
- A Security Agreement Pledged Collateral made by Jay Johnson and Patricia
 Johnson, as Debtor(s), dated December 16, 2002, and together with all right and
 interest in the security therein described, and to the debt thereby secured.
- A Designation Agreement made by Jay Johnson and Patricia Johnson, dated
 January 17, 2003, attached to the Security Agreement Pledged Collateral Identified in
 paragraph 3, above.
- 5. A Specific Guaranty Agreement made by Vine Ripe, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, as Guarantor, dated December 16, 2002 and together with all right and interest in the guaranty therein described and to the debt thereby secured.
- A Continuing Guaranty Agreement made by Jay S. Johnson, dated January 4, 1999
 and together with all right and interest in the guaranty therein described and to the
 debt thereby secured.
- A Security Agreement Pledged Collateral made by Jay Johnson, as Debtor, dated January 4, 1999, and together with all right and interest in the security therein described, and to the debt thereby secured.
- 8. A Stock Power given by Jay Johnson and Patricia Johnson to AgStar Financial Services, PCA, dated December 16, 2002, covering shares of capital stock of Vine Ripe Inc., doing business as Bushel Boy Farms and together with all right and interest in the stock therein described and to the debt thereby secured.
- 9. A Stock Power given by Jay Johnson to AgStar Farm Credit Services, ACA, predecessor in interest to AgStar Financial Services, ACA, dated January 4, 1999, 2, covering 20,000 shares of capital stock of Bushel Boy Farms, Inc., represented by Certificate Number 143 and together with all right and interest in the stock therein described and to the debt thereby secured.
- 10. A Stock Power given by Jay Johnson to AgStar Farm Credit Services, ACA, predecessor in interest to AgStar Financial Services, ACA, dated January 4, 1999, 2, covering 2,910 shares of capital stock of Vine Ripe, Inc., represented by Certificate Numbers 1 and 3 and together with all right and interest in the stock therein described and to the debt thereby secured.
- 11. A Stock Power given by Marco DeBruin and Kelly A. DeBruin to AgStar Financial Services, PCA, dated December 16, 2002, covering 145.5 shares of capital stock of

TRADEMARK REEL: 002707 FRAME: 0313 Vine Ripe Inc., doing business as, Bushel Boy Farms represented by Certificates Number 9 and 10 and together with all right and interest in the stock therein described and to the debt thereby secured.

- 12. A First Amended and Restated Security Agreement made by Vine Ripe Inc, a Minnesota corporation, dba Bushel Boy Farms, and Bushel Boy Farms, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, as Debtor(s), dated April 16, 2002, and together with all right and interest in the security therein described, and to the debt thereby secured.
- 13. A Security Agreement made by Vine Ripe Inc, a Minnesota corporation, dba Bushel Boy Farms, and Bushel Boy Farms, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, as Debtor(s), dated May 14, 1998, and together with all right and interest in the security therein described, and to the debt thereby secured.
- 14. An Agreement for Extension or Reamortization made by Vine Ripe Inc. a Minnesota corporation, and Bushel Boy Farms, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, as Borrowers, and AgStar Financial Services, PCA, a federally chartered corporation, as Lender, dated May 2, 2002, on Loan Number 1042244700 together with all right, title, and interest therein described.

Dated: February 4, 2003

ASSIGNOR:

AgStar Financial Services, PCA

Jel Kremer, Vice President Credit

STATE OF MINNESOTA

) SS.

COUNTY OF BLUE EARTH

On <u>February 4. 2003</u>, before me personally appeared Jeff Kramer to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Vice President Credit of AgStar Financial Services, PCA, a federal instrumentality, and is duly authorized by to execute the foregoing instrument on behalf of said instrumentality, and further acknowledged before me said instrument to be the free act and deed of said instrumentality and that he executed said instrument for the consideration and purposes therein mentioned.

DIANE R SCHWICHTENBERG NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires 1-31-2005 Name: Diane P. Schwichtenberg

Notac Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002707 FRAME: 0314

ASSN. NO.	_в:О∦ но∴	·統計CIP.NOTSUM
53	5 js	1334184

1	53 5	5 1334184	, BECU	RITY AGREEMENT	•
	GRANT	AE SECUBITY INT	FREST Forwalds	ed, the undersigned Debtor, whether one or more, grants to	
1-		N Credit Services :	of Southern Mannesot:	a, ACA (after this called "	Secured
	Party"), w Minneso	hose address is	45 Teton Larie 56002-4249	Mankato	
		called "Collateral")	56002-4249 to secure the payment	a security interest in the property described in Seand performance of the obligations described in Section 3 (after the	
2.	COLLAT	RAL DESCRIPTION		property described in one or more Exhibits to this Agreement whi	lch are
э.			d into this Agreement. "Obligations" means:(a)	all existing and future loans, advances, indebtedness and payme	ent and
4.	performa (or any or by Debto and short and (c) a from the attorneys DEBTOR 4.1 Prof	ice obligations owe them, if more than whether direct or term credit; and (b) costs and expens tate incurred at Sc fees and legal cost S DUTIES REGAR lbition on Dispos	d or owing to Secured P one), to Debtor and and indirect, absolute or con) ell existing and future p es incurred by Secured coured Parly's applicable s and expenses. DING COLLATERAL, eltion of Collateral by I	arty arising out of existing or future credit granted by Secured Party to their, to another guaranteed or endorsed by Dobtor, or to another de thingent, including both consumer and commercial credit, and both to asyment and performance obligations of Debtor arising out of this Agreyment and performance obligations of Debtor arising out of this Agreyment with a protecting or enforcing its rights under this Agreement with a loan rate on the date incurred, including, to the extent permitted Debtor. DESTOR SHALL NOT SELL, STORE OFF-FARM, LEAS	o Debtor signated ong-term preement i Interest i by law,
	∯ QTH	ERWISE DISPOSE	OF ANY COLLATERA	L EXCEPT AS FOLLOWS:	
	all prease lives Agroded	oceeds and accountable manner, (1) took and poultry; (1) tement. Secured P tement of Collateral. tership Warranty.	ants arising from permit market milk. (2) marke or b) as specifically aut arty reserves the right. Debtor warrants that E	dum to this Agreement and to Secured Party's continuing security inte ted disposition of Collateral, Debtor, before default, may in a come t eggs, and (3) use feed, crops and products of crops as feed for the horized in a writing signed by Secured Party or in an addendum in its sole discretion, to, revoke or modify any permission, given Debtor is the absolute owner of all Collateral free of all interests,	mercially Debtor's 1 to this Jebtor to , llens,
		įmorances, options įrėd Parly by Dobto		except: (a) Secured Party's security Interest and (b) those disc	losed to
	exec	julive office if more	than one place of but	e (if Debtor is a corporation or partnership, place of business of sineas) is in the county and state shown above Debtor's signaturity or counties and state(s):	r chief re. If all
	.,, —),		THY OF COURTES BITC STREET, ST.	
	This	designation of loca	tion is not part of the de	scription or identification of the Collateral, Collateral shall not be re	moved
	from infor	the county of the In Secured Party In	ocation indicated excep writing of any change in	t with the prior written consent of Secured Party. Debtor shall imm Debtor's address or the location of the Collateral.	ediately
	iden exar and reco 4.5 Mair perm or e Seci	Rication and dispositine and copy thes hall not be remove its on the Collateral tenance of Collateral its value to be impressly permitted fred Party; (d) pay :	allion of all Collateral in a records at reasonable of from the state of Debi with content and at time at Debior shall: (a) can paired; (b) keep it free for this Agreement); (c) and discharge when due	anent records of all material information on the acquisition, mainter a form acceptable to Secured Parly. Secured Parly shall have the times and places. Debtor's records are kept at Debtor's present re for's present residence. Debtor agrees to furnish Secured Parly with a sa Secured Parly may reasonably request. e for the Collaterat in accordance with good agricultural practices at form all liens, encumbrances and security interests (other than those defend it against all claims and legal proceedings by persons off all taxes, ticense fees, levies and other charges upon it; (e) not per	right to sidence n written nd not created ter than rmit the
	4.6 Insul cove evide name to pa	ise Deotor from any lance. Debtor shell lages, amounts and ince of this Insurar de in an appropriate by to Secured Party blor's name any in liblor's name any in the secured in the land in the	or the Obligations. I keep all Collateral an I by insurers satisfactory Ice setisfactory to Secu- Lunion or standard mort, the proceeds of this insu- strument for such proce-	except as specifically authorized in a writing signed by Secured Part guilation or policy of insurance. Loss of or damage to the Collateral statement of Secured Party's Interest in it insured under policies with provide Secured Party from time to time. Debtor shall furnish Secured Party from time to time. Debtor shall furnish Secured Party shall be specified Party. At Secured Party shall be specified Party in the policy. Debtor assigns and directs any rance and all premium refunds. Debtor authorizes Secured Party to reds or refunds. Secured Party to the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy.	visions, arty with scilically insurer andorse
	Secu insur an e	ired Marty is author ance financed by S Sent of Default.	nzod, in the name of the ecured Party or any inst	e Debtor or citierwise, to make, adjust and settle claims under an orance on the Collateral and to cancel the insurance after the occur ed Party to verify and inspect the Collateral wherever located at reas	rence of
	i time:	menen ercenel andl. - - -	enu esaist aeculi	tary to verify and impleet the constend wherever located at reas	
•	DEBTOR	EEMENT INCLUD ACKNOWLEDGES THIS AGREEMEN	THAT DESTOR HAS	ONS ON ADDITIONAL PAGES OF THIS AGREEMENT. BY SIG READ ALL OF THESE PROVISIONS AND HAS RECEIVED AN	NING. EXACT
Debt	ore Count	and State of Resid	ence: Steele	Minnesota	·
	,	1.	ence.		
Date	d: <u>(, May</u>	14, 1998			
		, a Minnesota Co		Bushel Boy Felms, Inc.,	
doin	g busines:	å as, Bushel Boy I	Farms	a Minnesota Córporation	÷
	49 A -) #			
BĂ:	<u>∌av(⊿ohns</u> }'	<u>∲n,</u> CEO/Presider ! > ———	1t 	By: David Peterson, President- 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 	
			- , <u>-</u>	- pu Al-	
БУ: І	∍avid Peti	krson, Secretary ! !		By:(yay lighnson, Securialy Fresident	,

*Dibtor shall be permitted to sell or dispose of any crop, inventory, equipment, or assets in the ordinary course of business. TRADEMARK

REEL: 002707 FRAME: 0315

DEFAUST.

TABANCEMENT (rego 2 or 2)

FAULTI.

Default by Debtor. Each of the following constitutes a default under this Agreement by Debtor (Default): (a) Failure to pay when due any principal, interest, advances, ister charges, coste, attorneys' fees or other charges incurred on any of the Obligations; (b) The sale or other disposition of any of the Collisteral when it is not authorized by liths Agreement (c) Failure to gentering or observe any warranty, agreement or obligation cantained in this Agreement or in any mortgage, deed of trust, and the control of the control of the obligations; (d) Any warranty or ordermating gentering, loan application or any evidence of or document relating to any of the Collisterial or the making of any leavy, setzure or attachment against it; (if are go, destination or encumbrance of any of the Collisterial or the making of any leavy, setzure or attachment against it; (if are go, destination or encumbrance of any of the Collisterial or the making of any leavy, setzure or attachment against it; (if are go, destination or encumbrance of any of the Collisterial or the making of any leavy, setzure or attachment against it; (if are go, destination of the making) of payment for the benefit of creditors, the commencement of any leavy in the control of any or property, assignment for the benefit of creditors, the commencement of any leavy in the due or to honor Secured Party's security interest; or (i) The occurrence of any event which encourage and payment when due or to honor Secured Party's remaining the due to the honor secured Party in a good faith to believe that the Obligations are inadequately secured or the prospect of payment, performance or realization on the Collisterial is impaired.

Secured Party's Remedies. Secured Party, in addition to other rights and remedies provided in this Agreement or in any evidence of or document associated with the Obligations or provided by law, may do any one or more of the following if a Default occurred party and the collisterial is localized, lake p

Confinercially Reasonable. In addition to other means which are commercially reasonable; (a) commercially reasonable notice is written notice sent to any address of Debtor given by Debtor to Secured Party in conjunction with this Agreement at least 10 calendar days (counting the day of sending) before the date of a proposed disposition of Collateral; and (b) commercially reasonable means of disposition of livestock include a sale through a livestock market and through a licensed

notice is written notice sent to any address of Debtor given by Century to Secured Party in conjunction with this Agreement at least 10 calendar days (counting the day of sending) before the date of a proposed disposition of Collateral; and (b) Westock sales company.

MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS.

MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS.

All any time Secured Party in connection with this Agreement or the Obligations are true and connect.

6.1 True! Information. Debtor warrants that all information, statements and warrantles given by or on behalf of Debtor to Secured Party in connection with this Agreement or the Obligations are true and connect.

6.2 Collections, (s) At any time Secured Party may, and Debtor shall upon request, notify Debtor's account debtors and combinations and the secured Party and the secured Party. Secured Party may enforce collection of, settle, combinations, extend or no sike payment directly to Secured Party. Secured Party any enforce collection of, settle, combinations, extend or no sike payment directly to Secured Party. Secured Party any enforce collection of, settle, combinations, and the settle of the sett

misconduct.
Financing Statement. A carbon, photographic or other reproduction of this Agreement or of a financing statement shall be sufficient as a financing statement.
Personal Bound. Each person signing this Agreement, other than the Secured Party, is a Debtor. The Obligations of all Debtors are joint and several, and all Debtors hereby acknowledge receipt of all of the proceeds of the loan. This Agreement benefits Secured Party, its successors and assigns, and binds the Debtor and Debtor's heirs, personal representatives, successors, and assigns, and binds the Debtor and Debtor's heirs, personal representatives, Agency. Until Secured Party is prospectively notified in writing by Debtor to the contrary. Secured Party may rely upon the following: (a) if Debtor is two or more individuals, the act or signature of any one of them shall bind them all; (b) if Debtor is a comporation, each partner is fully authorized to act for the partnership in all matters governed by this Agreement; (c) if Debtor is a comporation, each officer is fully authorized individually to act for and bind the corporation in all matters governed by this Agreement.

Agreement.
Cummative Rights. All rights and remedics of Secured Party in this Agreement are cumulative and are in addition to other rights and remedics of secured Party in this Agreement are cumulative and are in addition to other by law.

Termination. This Agreement shall not be made null and void because at any particular time there is no outstanding security Obligation and no commitment to lend money, if at the time the parties are contemplating additional loans or advantees. It shall continue in effect for all Obligations to Secured Party arising prior to the filing of record of a UCC Termination Statement covering all Collateral. Debtor instructs Secured Party not to file a UCC Termination Statement until

requested by Debtor.
6.13 Interfretation. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the state in which Secured Party's office originating the credities located. In this Agreement, "including" means "including but not limited to" and indicates an illustrative and

incomplete listing.
6.14 Wiscensin Performance Deposit. If Debtor has and exercises a right to redeem any College Autor A25.208.
Wiscensin Statutes, the performance deposit tendered by Debtor shall not bear interest while help the description.

REEL: 002707 FRAME: 0316

REEL: 002707 FRAME: 0317

			187	
ASSING	MATERIAL PROPERTY.	Capacita Calculation	pdf - c	BOTH SHIP SHOULD AND SHOULD BE FOUND.
A>>N3	NO.	BEIONK	ii kata	(A) 墨灰色((A) (A) (A) (A) (A)
	_		19:3	
I 63		55	ř –	13341A4

ST 421 (6/57)

CRIPTION OF COLLATERAL - GEN. AL

l. Dei	∵: Script the u	on of Collateral. The Collateral indersigned, Debtor to Fan	referred to in the Security Agreement dated in Credit Services of Southern Minnesota, AC7	May 14, 1998	
(Se	cured	Party) includes, whether now own the property described at Sections	eri or later acquired, the property department	opposite the box(es) checked	
1.1	i (X)	All crops which are now, or duri in the State of Minnesota follows (if required by state law)	ng the term of the Security Agreement will bec	come, growing on real estate nore specifically described as	
Tr. : Tr. :	1 	ACRES OTR. See attached Exhibit A	SEC. TWP. N/S RNG, EW	COUNTY	
Tr. 4	з —				
Tr. 8				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
•	TH.	S SECURITY AGREEMENT COVI VERS FUTURE CROPS TO BE G	ERS CROPS NOW GROWING. THIS SECU ROWN IN THE CURRENT YEAR OR ANY Y	RITY AGREEMENT ALSO EAR HEREAFTER.	
1.2 1.3 1.4		; Ali liyastock and politry.	ssed crops, whether or not produced by Debt	•	
1.5	×X	: on general intangibles.	des, herbicides and other agricultural chemics		
1.5 1.7	· [2] · [2] · ·	hereafter acquired by Debtor, payments (in whalever form reco	if special tools for such equipment, all motor v , documents, accounts, and general intangible Including, but not limited to, all entitlement elived, including, but not limited to, payments in all governmental programs, including, but in governmental agricultural assistance progra Itural Stabilization and Conservation Service	les, whether now owned or its, rights to payment, and in cash or in kind) under any or initial to, governmental	
1.8	· 🗆		ere: Conservation Service		
	1	l"			
1.9 .	': •	Association Stock. Debtor's a fallocated surplus in the association	ssociation stock and participation certificates in, its successors and assigns.	and all equity reserve and	
1.10	;	* *** core core corriers of collection of	counts receivable, contract rights, and cash a disposition of any Collateral. (Debtor is NOT authorized in the Security Agreement or in a	Alituabijeb ya adi i	
1.11	· ·	Documents. All documents of ti (including CCC contracts) and det	tle, warehouse receipts, weight receipts, scal iciency payments covering or arising from any	le tickets, storage contracts	
1.12	•	Additions. All additions, accessions, replacements and substitutions of or to any Collaters property of similar type or kind, including all offspring of livestock and poultry.			
1.13	i - :	Products. All products of crops, and all products into which any of assembled	livestock and poultry given as Collateral inc if the Collateral has been or shall later be m	luding eggs, milk and wool nanufactured, processed or	
The C	ollate	al described in this Exhibit is in	addition to property described in additional	Exhibits to the Security	
or pro	ceeds	of existing Collateral its inclusion	D is this Exhibit is far the average	quired property or products	
lionit th	те раг		e priority of the security interest of Secured Pater-acquired property, products, and proceed		
∍d: <u>/\/</u>	2 y /	4,1998	• •		
Ripe, in a busine	c.al	linnesota Corporation, Bushel Boy Farms	Bushel Boy Farms, Inc.,		
			a Minnesota Corporation	•	
(a) Jeffy	son, C	EO/President	By: David Peterson, President 54	7	
David Re	tereco	Secretary	- prof the	<u> </u>	

Exhibit A Description of Crops

Tract I: All that part of Lot I, Block 1, Utilities Industrial Park, Owatonna, Steele County, Minnesota described as: Beginning at the Southwest corner of said Lot 1; thence North 0 degrees 41 minutes 04 seconds West, Minnesota State Plane Grid bearing 453.98 feet to the Southwest corner of Lot 3 in said Block I; thence North 88 degrees 47 minutes 55 seconds East 736.10 feet along the South line of said Lot 3 and its extension to the East line of said Lot 1; thence South 0 degrees 41 minutes 04 seconds East 452.27 feet to the Southeast corner of said Lot 1; thence South 88 degrees 39 minutes 57 seconds West 736.12 feet to beginning.

AND

Tract II: All that part of the NWNNWN of Sec. 17, T107N, R20W, Steele County, Minnesota, described by: Beginning at the Northwest corner of said NWN; thence North 89 degrees 25 minutes 24 seconds East assumed bearing, 692.00 feet along the North line of said NWN; thence South 0 degrees 10 minutes 27 seconds West 1022.00 feet along a line parallel with the West line of said NWN; thence South 89 degrees 25 minutes 24 seconds West 692.00 feet to the West line of said NWN; thence North 0 degrees 10 minutes 27 seconds East 1022.00 feet to beginning.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002707 FRAME: 0318

RECORDED: 08/27/2003